2020-0101

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT

(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 20-5-4

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of

Change Order No. 2 for Parish Project No. P081102-8,

Dunleith Canal Bank Stabilization — Phase 7, to increase

the contract quantities for additional embankment

materials and eliminate liquidated damages resulting in

an increase of $58,950.00 in contract price and an

increase in the contract time by 13 days.
St. Charles Parish awarded a Contract to Baker Pile Driving & Site Work
with a Contract Price of $1,407,557.00 and a Contract Time of 180 days;
and,
the Contractor required additional embankment material and additional
time to construct this project; and,
it is proposed to amend the Contract resulting in an increase in the
Contract Price by $58,950.00 and an increase in the Contract Time by
13 days as shown on the attached Change Order form; and,
the final Contract Price after Change Order No. 2 would be
$1,439,007.00, which would be a net increase of $31,450.00 from the
original Contract Price of $1,407,557.00.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 2 for Parish Project No. P081102-8,
Dunleith Canal Bank Stabilization — Phase 7, to increase the Contract Price by
$58,950.00 and increase the Contract Time by 13 days is hereby approved and

accepted.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of the Parish of St. Charles.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS: BENEDETTO, FONSECA, DARENSBOURG GORDON, CLULEE, GIBBS,
FISHER-PERRIER
NAYS: DUFRENE, BELLOCK, FISHER
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this __4th dayof _May 2020,

to become effective-{five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN:

-

RECORDED i THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

SECRETARY:

Y ety Dot CLERK OF GOURT OFFICE

DLVD/PARISH P
APPROVED:

WENT:_MQZ_Q}LM; ON ﬂom/ o, MO
DISAPPROVED: s eNTRYNO. 44 o4l

GE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
PARISH PRESIDENT: %—W JN MORTGAGE/CONVE

c
RETDISECRETARY: __[Noyy 8 £2020 NO.__ /1859
AT:_ID:Uf am_RECDBY:| 2702 S O

FOLIS__/70




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. Two (2)

DATE OF ISSUANCE ___ February 5. 2020 EFFECTIVE DATE M@d/\ & ULg
A

OWNER St. Charles Parish Government

CONTRACTOR Baker Pile Driving and Sitework, LLC

Contract: P081102-8

Project: Dunleith Canal Bank Stabilization, Phase 7

OWNER'’s Contract No. P081102-8 ENGINEER's Contract No. 2008-800

ENGINEER Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information

1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item: X-1: Liquidated Damages
Credit Back of $19,500.00 (13 working days at $1,500 per day) due to
deletion of Liquidated Damages Assessment.
Total of Deducted Items = (19,500.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. (none)
Total of Added Items = (0.00)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item #3: Embankment
The quantity is to be changed to 4,668 Cubic Yards (+$39,450)
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = ($39,450.00)

Reason for Change Order: Final quantity balances (re-calculation of embankment quantity) and reversal of
liquidated damages assessment. )

1. Deleted Work Items
a. The Contract time was overextended by 13 working days at a Liquidated Damages rate of $1,500
per day (Contract value); but the contract time was extended due to additional time required to install
the additional backfill that was needed. Therefore, liquidated damages do not apply.

2. Add Work Items
a. N/A.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. A greater quantity of embankment was needed to complete the contract work than was anticipated
in the bid documents; largely due to the presence of rock and debris hidden in the embankment
behind and beneath the vegetative overgrowth, which had to be removed in order to provide a firm
embankment behind the new sheet pile wall.

Attachments: (1) Tabulation of Project Quantities, dated February 5, 2020

SCP-E-00806 00866-1 2016



00°£00'6EV'L$ 00'056'95% 00'008'£2%- 00'285'20¢'L$ SIVLOL
o008 0 00°005'61$ £} 000066} $- £ 0005 0000513 sheq 0 seBewsq pajepmnbri] 1-X
00°80¥$ 201 0008 0 0003 0 00'80v$ 00'v$ pie) esenbg 20} paesoipAH jeuoiyppy| 8-€v
00°042$ yx4 0008 0 00°0% 0 00'042$ 00°0L$ pieA sienbg Jx4 pPoS pHOS leuohippy| Z-EV
4]
00'0$ 00'0% 0 00'091'2$- e 00°091'2$ 00'06$ 1384 Jesury 144 suojonIIsqo punoJBlepun Joj UoiESlipoly 8l 1esus [euomppy| g-cv
3 IEAA Blid
00'002$ 000! 0 00°004$- |- 00°00+'L$ 00'0048 yoeg 14 loayg ybnoly| uoleileusd adld DA JeliBwS Jo & feuolippy| g-gv
00°00¥'2% 09 000! 0 0008 0 00°00¥'2$ 0o'or 1994 Jeau] 09 ded |lepn slid 199yg [euonippy| #-€v
00°000'2¥$ 00lL'z 000 0 00°0$ 0 00°'000°2v$ 00'02 1994 aJenbg 00L'2 (Buo ,ge) Bulld 198ys [euonippy| €-€V
00°09.'S$ [44] 00°0! 00°00V'2$ 09 00'09¢'e$ 000 pBA 21gnd 8 jusunuequiy [euolippy] Z-ev
) suolnIsa0
00°000°Z$ 00°0$ 0 0008 0 00°000'2$ 00°000°2$ wng dwin- I 90BNG JO [eAOWBY 'Buiggnio pue Buues|d jeuolippy] L-gv
2 llepmy
000028 000! 0 00'0% 0 00°002% 00°00$ yoeg 3 1904g Ybnody | uojeljauad adid OAd Jeliews Jo i [BUONPPY| 01-2v
00°009'L$ 9 000! 0 0008 0 00°009'1$ 00'6Z$ 1984 Jeauly ¥9 (lesodsiql ON) PESUMING/M 80Ue-| POOM b JO [BAOWRY| 6-2V
00°80¥$ 201 00°0: 0 0008 [} 00°'80¥$ 00'v$ ple suenbg ol paasaIpAH [euoippy| 8-2v
00'0228 iz 00°0 [ 00°0% 0 00023 00018 pie) ajenbg x4 POg PIIOS [BUCHIPPY| L2V
0
0003 00°0% 0 00°091 ‘2$- - 00091 '2$ 00'06$ 1034 Jesu 144 suoionisqo punoJBilapun 1oj UoHEOYIPO Sild 19948 [uoippY| 9-2v
00°000'8% | 000 0 00°0 0 00°000'8% 00°000'8% yoeg I e 138yg Ybnoiy| uojesjeuad edid AdaH .9¢| s-zv
00°00v'2$ 09 000 0 000 0 00'001'2$ 00'07$ jo94 Jesun 09 ded llepa sitd 199Ys Jeuolippy| -2y
00'000'2¥$ 00l'z 000! 0 000! 0 00'000'Z¥$ 00°0Z8 1994 aJjenbg 00l'Z (6uo ge) Bulpd yesys Jeuonippy| £-2¥
00°0¥0'9$ 1213 000! 00°001'2$ 09 00019’} 00'0¥% PJBA 21OND 16 jusubjuequg [euohippy| 2-2v
i suolonysqo
00°000'2$ 00°0% 0 00°0% 0 00°000'2$ 00°000'Z$ wng dwn 3 82e4Ng J0 [BAOWBY 'Bulqgnip pue Buues|o jleuolppy| L-zy
00°004$ 3 00°0$ 00°0% llepm aiid
0 0 00004 0000.$ yoeg I }osys ybnouyl Uoliedjeusd sdic DA Jellews Jo b jeuolippy| g-Ly
00°80+$ 20l 00'0$ 0 0008 0 00°80! 00'7$ pieA sJenbg c0l paesoIpAH [suoippy| 2-LY
00'0/2$ yx4 0008 0 0008 0 00°0.2! 000L$ pieA sienbg Jx4 pog pllog leuohippy| 9-1Y
0
00°03 00'0% 0 00°091'2$- e~ 00094 '2$ 00'06% jo84 feau e suoloNgSYO punoiBiapun 10j UIEOHIPO 3iid 193US [euolippy| §-Lv
00°00%'2$ 09 000! 0 00°0$ 0 00°00%'2$ 00°0t 1994 Jesun 09 deo {leAn aild 198Ug [euolippy| 7Ly
00°000'27$ 00L'z 000 [y} 00°0$ Q 00'000'Zv$ 0002 1994 asenbg 00L'z (Buo gg) Bund 199ys |euonippy| €-1V
00 087'9% 291 000! 00'007'2$ 09 00°080'v$ 00°0! pleA 2iqnd 20l jusujuequy |eUolippy] Z-Lv
I sUoRONNSAO
000002 0008 0 00'0$ 0 00°000°2¢ 00'000'2$ wng dwn ) 90BLINS JO [BAOWIRY ‘Buigqnuo pue Bues|O jeUORIPPY] L-Lv
00°092'2$ 343 00°0! 000 00°029%- §.'8€- 00°088'28 009L$ }894 Jeauly 081 (jesodsiq oN) aoua poopn jo [eaoisy]| oI
00'0$ 0 00°0: 0 00°000'0£$- 1- 00'000'0€% 00'000'0$ wng duing ] Swia)| aunjonujselul Jo uoljeoojey]| L
00°000'S1$ I 00°0 0 00°0 0 00°000'S1$ 00'000'GL$ wng dwn l inode uojonnsuad} vl
00°896'8$ Zve'e 000! 0 00°0! [¢] 00'896'8% 00'7$ pigA aienbg fAZ44 peasoiph| €1
00°006'G$ 069 000! 0 00°0! 0 00'006'G$ 000L$ pieA alenbg 069 pos plog| 2t
00°0$ 0 00°0! 0 00'000'91$- 08- 00°000'91$ 00°00Z$ Jod4 Jesul] 08 SUOoNIISqO punoJBapun 4o} uoeouipoly siid Jeays| 11
00°008'8! 14 000! 0 00°002'28- |- 000001 1§ 00'002'2$ yoezg g IIBAM 138us ybnouy Uojediausd adid 3dak 5L O
00°008°L 14 000! 0 000 0 00008} 00°006$ yoeg 14 lIEM 3lid 198YS ybnouy ) uojieliausd adid OAd , 5]
00°001°2: € 00°0 0 00'0: 0 000012 00'00/% yoed € IIEAA Biid 1994S YBnosy) uonensuad adid OAd JellBwg Jo 8
0070008 | 00°0! 0 00°0! 0 00'000'8% 00°'000'8% wng dwnq ] wuopeld sopm| 2
o0"002°€5% 08E'L 00°0! 0 o0 0! 0 [00°007°€55 000V jo24 teaup] 0£e | den [|EM alid 1eaus| 9
00°000'21$ | 00°0: 0 00°0: 0 00000248 00'000°LL$ yoez ) (Buo 0z} uoyoag pud flep aid tseug| g
00°G2.'106$ 055'9y 00°0: 0 00°0: 0 00'62.'2068 05'61$ jo94 alenbg 085'9y {Buo ,gg) Bund issug| ¢
00°070'0Y | $ 999’y 00'067'6£$ gie'l 00°008'0¥$ 09l 00064 66! 00°0€$ PIEA 2IGND £66'| JusLuUBGUIT €
00°000'Z) 1 00°0! 0 00°0$ 0 00'000°Z1 00°000'2L$ wng dwny 3 SUOJIONJISAO B9BKNG jO [EACWISY 'Bulggnuo pue Buueeip] 2
00°000'¢8: ! oo 0 00’08 0 00°000'583 00000688 wng dwn i voneziiqow| 1
ANNOWY _ ALD LNNOWY — ALD AINNOWY ALD LNNOWY _ 301dd LINN LINO ALD NO(Ldios3a watl
209+100 Bulpnjauy jeut 200 J9pao sbueyn 100 12p1Q 9bueyd o1l
oM als pue Bulauq 2(id Jesed Jo pig
. o 0Z0z ‘g Areniqag
UZM W%HHZHHVZH 200 HAQUO ADNVHO
-
SHAVIOI-SNVAT S

L ASVYHd =~ NOLLYZITIgV.LS TYNVO HLI3INNG

AL LO3rodd




